China Investment Information Services Limited

(A wholly owned subsidiary of Shanghai Stock Exchange)

25th November 2020

By Email

To: All Real Time SSE and China Indices Information Vendors and Datafeed Subscribers

Dear Sirs,

SSE Cloud Platform Hong Kong Site

We are pleased to inform you that SSE Cloud Platform Hong Kong Site is available now. SSE Cloud Platform is constructed by SSE Infonet Co., Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shanghai Stock Exchange ("SSE"). As of September 2020, there are 17 sites in mainland China. Hong Kong site is the first site located outside mainland China.

The aims of Hong Kong site are to create professional industry cloud platform, to provide outstanding services to market participants and to provide additional channel for redistribution.

At initial stage, we only provide rental of virtual machine service.

Service Model	Scope of Service	Purpose	Billing Method
Rental of Virtual Machine	Virtual Machine with	By PC or	Per Unit
	Internet and	Mobile	
	Market Data*	Application	
	Virtual Machine	By Cloud	
		Computing	

^{*} Market data includes SSE Level-1, SSE Level-2, SSE Stock Options and China indices market data.

For product details and pricing, please refer to enclosed service guide and fee schedule, and our website: http://www.ciis.com.hk/hongkong/en/cloudservices/introduction/index.shtml.

Should you have any questions or requests, please feel free to contact cloud@ciis.com.hk.

Yours Sincerely,

Marketing Department
China Investment Information Services Ltd.

Encl.

- 1. SSE Cloud Platform Hong Kong Site Fee Schedule
- 2. SSE Cloud Platform Hong Kong Site Service Guide